

For Immediate Release November 30, 2021

Club Car Championship at The Landings Club shines bright light on charity through tournament's Sweepstakes Fore Charity Program

Sweepstakes includes chance to win a custom Club Car and a VIP concert experience featuring multi-Platinum country music star Brett Young

SAVANNAH, Ga. – Officials of the Club Car Championship at The Landings Club announced today the details surrounding the tournament's 2022 Sweepstakes Fore Charity Program, benefitting charitable organizations in Savannah and beyond.

Sweepstakes Fore Charity participants will receive a chance to win a custom Club Car, built to the winner's specifications and valued at more than \$13,000. Additionally, the Sweepstakes includes an opportunity to win a VIP experience to a private concert event hosted by the Club Car Championship at The Landings Club, featuring multi-Platinum, ACM-Award winner, and ASCAP's 2018 Country Songwriter-Artist of the Year, Brett Young.

We are excited to support the many organizations who will benefit from the 2022 Sweepstakes Fore Charity Program," said Mark Wagner, President of Club Car. "The Club Car Championship and Savannah community have become a big part of Club Car's focus on charitable giving, and we are proud to make an impact by donating a brand new Club Car Onward."

The public may enter the Sweepstakes Fore Charity Program by visiting <u>sweepstakesforecharity.com</u>. Sweepstakes' entry is priced at \$50 per ticket. All net proceeds benefit charity. Winners will be announced on Monday, March 21, 2022.

Benefiting charities include: CASA Savannah, EmployAbility, First Tee Savannah, Folds of Honor, Geogia PGA Foundation, Girls on the Run Coastal Georgia Lowcountry, Kids Cafe at Second Harvest, Landings Landlovers, Park Place Outreach Youth Emergency Services, The Landings Military Family Relief Fund, and USO Savannah.

"The tournament is thrilled for the return of our Sweepstakes Fore Charity program," said Club Car Championship at The Landings Club Tournament Director Cheyenne Overby. "Thanks to the generous support of Club Car and our aligned philanthropic vision, this initiative will not only provide significant dollars for deserving non-profit organizations in greater Savannah and beyond, but one lucky fan will also receive a custom Onward and VIP experience to the tournament's private Brett Young concert." Sweepstakes Fore Charity Details Announced Page 2, November 30, 2021

The 2022 Club Car Championship at The Landings Club will take place the week of March 28 – April 3 at the renown Deer Creek Course at The Landings Club, in Savannah, Ga.

For more information about the Club Car Championship at The Landings Club, including tickets, sponsorship and volunteer opportunities, please visit the tournament's website at clubcarchampionshipattlc.com.

To stay connected with the Club Car Championship at The Landings Club on social media, follow the tournament on Twitter, Instagram and Facebook at @clubcarchamp.

About Club Car Championship at The Landings Club

The Club Car Championship at The Landings Club is an official event on the Korn Ferry Tour, and is owned and operated by Tournament's for Charity, Inc., a Georgia non-profit corporation. The event features a purse of \$750,000 and the tournament is conducted to showcase the best golf on the Korn Ferry Tour on one of the premier venues on Tour, The Landings Club – Deer Creek Course, for the enjoyment of spectators and to benefit charitable organizations in Savannah and beyond. For more information, visit our website at www.clubcarchampionshipattlc.com.

About Korn Ferry Tour

Founded (1990), owned and operated by the PGA TOUR, the Korn Ferry Tour identifies and develops golf's next stars, preparing them to compete and win on the game's biggest stage. The Korn Ferry Tour, which has served as a path to the PGA TOUR since its inception, began providing 50 PGA TOUR cards annually in 2013. Each season, the top 25 players secure PGA TOUR cards via the Korn Ferry Tour's regular season and an additional 25 players secure promotion through the Korn Ferry Tour Finals. With more than 550 PGA TOUR titles and 24 major championships, Korn Ferry Tour alumni make up over 75 percent of the PGA TOUR's current membership. To learn more about the PGA TOUR, the Korn Ferry Tour and to follow the season-long quest for a PGA TOUR card, visit PGATOUR.COM or follow the Korn Ferry Tour on social media.

About Club Car

With over 60 years of experience of innovation and design in producing small-wheel vehicles, Club Car is a leading manufacturer of gas and electric golf, utility and personal transportation vehicles. Founded in 1958, the Club Car product portfolio has grown to include much more than golf cars, now encompassing vehicles for commercial and consumer markets, built with an uncompromised desire for superior performance. As an industry leader in electrification and sustainability, Club Car is proud to be on the forefront of environmentally responsible Zero Emission Vehicle (ZEV) technologies. For more information, visit <u>www.clubcar.com</u>

About Brett Young

Young has captured the hearts of fans everywhere through his honest lyrics and West Coast-meets-Southern sound, aptly dubbed "Caliville" style. With an undeniable string of No. 1s and two albums defined by a transcendent romantic spark, he has cemented his status as Country's master over matters of the heart. The star broadened his emotional scope on WEEKENDS LOOK A LITTLE DIFFERENT THESE DAYS following his GOLD-certified sophomore effort TICKET TO L.A., which debuted atop the Billboard Country Albums chart. Young's PLATINUM self-titled debut dominated the Top 20 on the Country Albums chart for 37 weeks and has contributed to 5.5 billion streams globally. He was named ASCAP's 2018 Country Songwriter-Artist of the Year for his "melodic craftsmanship" (*Billboard*) and has also garnered nominations from ACM, Billboard, Teen Choice, CMT and CMA Awards. Racking seven consecutive charttoppers, *Rolling Stone* deemed Young "one of country's most consistent radio stars."

About HNS Sports Group

HNS Sports Group is a Dublin, Ohio-based LLC founded in 2000. The company offers over 150 years of collective experience and is committed to providing professional, efficient and effective client representation in the categories of sponsorship consultation, event management, hospitality management, sales representation and tournament operations within the golf market. To learn more about HNS Sports Group, visit www.hnssports.com.

Media Contact Thomas P. Sprouse Director of Communications, *HNS Sports Group* E-Mail: tsprouse@hnssports.com Office: 614-889-6791 Mobile: 614-519-1873